
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0124000080

Location: 01-Men-253-5.8/17.2

Contract Code: K

Number of Items: 29

MENDOCINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 1.5 MILES
EAST OF CATTLE PASS TO JUNCTION STATE ROUTE 101

Install corrugated steel pipe and remove culvert.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

8 $530,085.00 -11.28%

25 -$59,811.918

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $470,273.09 VC1200004067 WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

23601 CEMETERY LANE

COVELO CA  95428

(707) 983-8135

00934597

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $472,528.50 VC2400003479 SUMMIT SIGNAL, INC. DBA DANNY MIHELCIC

260 MARGIE DRIVE

WILLITS CA  95490

(707) 456-9515

842536

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $484,412.00 VC0000014078 STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET

REDDING CA  96002

(530) 223-6605

00605471

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $494,586.00 VC0000017652 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

360 SUTTON PLACE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707) 542-4862

00171432

(707) 542-4897

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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06/18/2025Contract Number: 01-0N6204

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $498,672.00 VC1700002004 SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250

SAN RAMON CA  94583

(925) 552-8253

01019229

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $501,483.00 VC0000013860 ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2806 TARMAC ROAD

REDDING CA  96003

(530) 222-1408

00520207

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $541,839.00 VC1700002668 TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

150 ALEXANDER VALLEY RD

HEALDSBURG CA  95448

(707) 433-0323

562511

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$447,005.00 VC2300003877 R SUTTON ENTERPRISES, LLC

3889 SUTTON HILL ROAD

VALLECITO CA  95251

(209) 736-4597

1101339

(209) 736-2717

Phone

Fax

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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06/18/2025Contract Number: 01-0N6204

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,600.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,600.00LUMP SUM

50.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 25.0 1,250.00

71,633.530003 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 71,633.53LUMP SUM

5,635.000004 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 5,635.00LUMP SUM

69,607.270005 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 69,607.27LUMP SUM

1,750.000006 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,750.00LUMP SUM

2.500007 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 160.0 400.00

7.000008 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 250.0 1,750.00

1,000.000009 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000010 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 1.5 300.00

49.420011 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 3.5 172.97

1,600.000012 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 2.0 3,200.00

2.660013 210252 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 2,730.0 7,261.80

2.740014 210270 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) SQFT 2,080.0 5,699.20

5.440015 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 245.0 1,332.80

348.790016 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 24.0 8,370.96F

653.290017 665025 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 280.0 182,921.20

476.910018 665075 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK) LF 110.0 52,460.10

131.360019 690125 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.138" THICK) LF 67.0 8,801.12

14,109.850020 013917 CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM (MOD) EA 1.0 14,109.85

1,297.590021 700640 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.138" THICK) LF 10.0 12,975.90

20.000022 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 380.0 7,600.00

1,830.750023 710138 REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA) EA 1.0 1,830.75

366.620024 710150 REMOVE INLET EA 2.0 733.24

6.800025 750001 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL LB 472.0 3,209.60F
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06/18/2025Contract Number: 01-0N6204

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

28.360026 803100 RECONSTRUCT FENCE LF 45.0 1,276.20

66.660027 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 10.0 666.60

25.000028 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 9.0 225.00

2,500.000029 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

$470,273.09Bid Amount:
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06/18/2025Contract Number: 01-0N6204

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 2,500.001,518.00 2,000.00 2,500.001,518.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0002 16,250.0015,684.50 2,500.00 650.00627.38 100.00 1,700.00 42,500.00

0003 68,000.0074,685.60 75,000.00 68,000.0074,685.60 75,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00

0004 9,000.002,783.00 3,000.00 9,000.002,783.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0005 9,500.004,870.25 5,000.00 9,500.004,870.25 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0006 5,500.004,927.18 1,500.00 5,500.004,927.18 1,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0007 1,440.003,036.80 1,600.00 9.0018.98 10.00 10.00 1,600.00

0008 2,500.003,952.50 3,000.00 10.0015.81 12.00 12.00 3,000.00

0009 1,500.001,075.25 1,000.00 1,500.001,075.25 1,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0010 150.00576.45 3,000.00 100.00384.30 2,000.00 500.00 750.00

0011 717.50847.14 3,325.00 205.00242.04 950.00 220.00 770.00

0012 2,400.002,530.00 3,000.00 1,200.001,265.00 1,500.00 1,200.00 2,400.00

0013 5,460.007,780.50 5,460.00 2.002.85 2.00 2.40 6,552.00

0014 8,320.007,238.40 10,400.00 4.003.48 5.00 5.00 10,400.00

0015 2,523.503,873.45 2,450.00 10.3015.81 10.00 12.00 2,940.00

0016 9,240.008,861.04 19,200.00 385.00369.21 800.00 1,000.00 24,000.00

0017 205,800.00174,686.40 183,400.00 735.00623.88 655.00 700.00 196,000.00

0018 61,600.0068,742.30 77,000.00 560.00624.93 700.00 260.00 28,600.00

0019 23,115.0013,876.37 17,085.00 345.00207.11 255.00 300.00 20,100.00

0020 13,000.0019,580.96 13,500.00 13,000.0019,580.96 13,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00

0021 16,000.0019,978.50 22,000.00 1,600.001,997.85 2,200.00 1,000.00 10,000.00

0022 3,040.007,444.20 6,460.00 8.0019.59 17.00 25.00 9,500.00

0023 1,600.001,299.26 5,400.00 1,600.001,299.26 5,400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0024 3,200.004,949.06 5,400.00 1,600.002,474.53 2,700.00 500.00 1,000.00

0025 1,180.005,243.92 2,832.00 2.5011.11 6.00 5.00 2,360.00

0026 9,000.005,675.40 4,500.00 200.00126.12 100.00 50.00 2,250.00

0027 1,600.001,012.00 2,000.00 160.00101.20 200.00 200.00 2,000.00

0028 450.00740.07 900.00 50.0082.23 100.00 50.00 450.00

0029 10,000.005,060.00 2,500.00 10,000.005,060.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

$472,528.50 $484,412.00 $494,586.00Bid Amount: $498,672.00



Page 6

06/18/2025Contract Number: 01-0N6204

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 2,500.00 1,893.002,500.00 1,893.00

0002 2,500.00 7,400.00100.00 296.00

0003 75,000.00 92,383.0075,000.00 92,383.00

0004 7,500.00 10,599.007,500.00 10,599.00

0005 4,000.00 8,958.004,000.00 8,958.00

0006 3,000.00 1,622.003,000.00 1,622.00

0007 1,600.00 1,920.0010.00 12.00

0008 5,000.00 3,500.0020.00 14.00

0009 1,000.00 2,944.001,000.00 2,944.00

0010 300.00 691.50200.00 461.00

0011 903.00 969.50258.00 277.00

0012 3,000.00 3,244.001,500.00 1,622.00

0013 6,825.00 8,190.002.50 3.00

0014 10,400.00 10,400.005.00 5.00

0015 3,185.00 3,430.0013.00 14.00

0016 14,400.00 8,160.00600.00 340.00

0017 224,000.00 210,560.00800.00 752.00

0018 77,000.00 90,860.00700.00 826.00

0019 13,400.00 13,936.00200.00 208.00

0020 7,500.00 18,430.007,500.00 18,430.00

0021 5,000.00 15,460.00500.00 1,546.00

0022 19,000.00 6,840.0050.00 18.00

0023 2,000.00 3,336.002,000.00 3,336.00

0024 2,000.00 3,410.001,000.00 1,705.00

0025 4,720.00 3,776.0010.00 8.00

0026 1,800.00 3,150.0040.00 70.00

0027 1,500.00 2,210.00150.00 221.00

0028 450.00 603.0050.00 67.00

0029 2,000.00 2,964.002,000.00 2,964.00

$501,483.00 $541,839.00Bid Amount:
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06/18/2025Contract Number: 01-0N6204

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
6/18/2025

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 11 (79%)VC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 12 (80%)VC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 13 (80%)VC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 14 (80%)VC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 15 (79%)VC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. INSTALL WOOD MULCHVC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT EROSION CONTROLVC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. APPLY BONDED FIBER MATRIXVC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)VC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. INSTALL FIBER ROLLSVC0000013860
416388SACRAMENTO CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 3 (34%)VC0000013860

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
971838MT. SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
6/18/2025

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000013860
971838MT. SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
6/18/2025

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 7-8 (100%)VC0000017652
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 11-15 (100%)VC0000017652
416388SACRAMENTO CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017652
306767COTATI CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (46.5%)VC0000017652
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIALVC0000017652
1038244REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
6/18/2025

EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC, ITEM 1 (75%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSAN DIEGO CA

EHS ANALYTICAL SOLUTIONS, INC, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1200004067
ABSENTSAN DIEGO CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (28%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (35%)VC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. EQUIPMENT RENTALVC1200004067
983087REDDING CA

VERUX, INC ITEM 6 (42%)VC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

VERUX, INC WPCPVC1200004067
ABSENTSACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 12 (75%)VC1200004067
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 13 (75%)VC1200004067
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT EROSION CONTROLVC1200004067

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
416388SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
6/18/2025

AGL LANDSCAPES, INC BONDED FIBER MATRIXVC1200004067
416388SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
6/18/2025

T AND S ITEM 3 (28%)VC1700002004
983087REDDING CA

T AND S TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING PARTIAL)VC1700002004
983087REDDING CA

AGL LANDSCAPES INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC1700002004
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC1700002004
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC1700002004
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES INC ITEMS 11-15VC1700002004
416388SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
6/18/2025

AGL LANDSCAPES INC ITEM 7-8 (100%)VC1700002668
416388SACRAMENTO CA

AGL LANDSCAPES INC ITEM 11-15 (100%)VC1700002668
416388SACRAMENTO CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 5 (50%)VC1700002668
N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700002668
N/ADIXON CA

TULLY CONSULTING GROUP JOBSITE MANAGEMENT FOR WPCPVC1700002668
N/ADIXON CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS ITEM 17-18 (10%)VC1700002668
755317ROSEVILLE CA

SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKINGS STRIPINGVC1700002668
755317ROSEVILLE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8
6/18/2025

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (79%)VC2400003479
2008980REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (79%)VC2400003479
2008980REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2400003479
2008980REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTABLE CHANGEABLE SIGNVC2400003479
2008980REDDING CA

TRAVIS O'FERRALL TRUCKING ITEM 17 (10%)VC2400003479
1056651UKIAH CA

TRAVIS O'FERRALL TRUCKING ITEM 18 (9%)VC2400003479
1056651UKIAH CA

TRAVIS O'FERRALL TRUCKING TRUCKINGVC2400003479
1056651UKIAH CA

TRAVIS O'FERRALL TRUCKING TRUCKINGVC2400003479
1056651UKIAH CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 12 (79%)VC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 13 (79%)VC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 14 (79%)VC2400003479

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
708362WILLITS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0N6204
01-MEN-253-5.8/17.2
5/29/2025

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9
6/18/2025

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 15 (79%)VC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT EROSION CONTROLVC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. BONDED FIBER MATRIXVC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. ROLLED EROSION CONTROL NETTINGVC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA

BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION INC. FIBER ROLLSVC2400003479
708362WILLITS CA
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